

15 MACT 34/25

REKHA GAUR AND ORS (LRS OF AKASH) Vs. RITESH KUMAR

18.03.2025

Present: Sh. Ratan Singh and Sh. Amit Singh, Id. Counsel  
for petitioners.

None for driver.

Sh. Pankaj Balyan, Id. Counsel for owner along with  
owner.

Sh. A.K. Singh, Id. Counsel for insurance company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of insurance  
company. Taken on record.

WS filed by respondent no.2. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought on behalf of insurance  
company to file the WS.

Memo of parties be filed by the petitioner on the  
next date of hearing.

Put up on 13.05.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.03.2025